Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 40% 30% 26% 35% 37% 41% 37% 21% 38% 29%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 51% 57% 56% 50% 56% 53% 54% 61% 51% 55%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 13% 19% 15% 8% 5% 9% 18% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (446) (554) (221) (175) (409) (195) (680) (134) (131) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 10% 31% 71% 7% 75% 33% 36% 40% 30% 25% 41% 38%
Off on the wrong track 54% 84% 52% 22% 89% 20% 56% 53% 54% 60% 60% 49% 52%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 7% 4% 4% 11% 11% 6% 10% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (349) (393) (258)  (301)  (251) (457 (241) (161) (188) (215) (392)  (205)
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December 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 31% 21% 15% 23% 27% 38% 30% 11% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 13% 16% 10% 19% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 14% 12% 20% 14% 12% 8% 13% 16% 9% 23%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 34% 43% 36% 37% 41% 39% 37% 51% 43% 27%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 7% 12% 11% 3% 2% 5% 11% 5% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (446) (554) (221) (175) (409) (195) (680) (134) (131) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 4% 18% 63% 1% 69% 22% 31% 28% 20% 17% 31% 32%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 19% 23% 3% 24% 17% 13% 18% 15% 20% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 17% 8% 10% 4% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 33% 4% 84% 3% 38% 43% 41% 47% 44% 33% 37%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 2% 2% 0% 7% 3% 1% 4% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (349) (393) (258)  (301)  (251) (457 (241) (161) (188) (215) (392)  (205)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 22% 34% 27% * 32% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 60% 60% 59% 56% 50% 65% 58% 59% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 11% 15% 13% 18% 23% 13% 8% 14% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (387) (299) (194) (193) (70) (63) (165) (89) (292) (26) (51) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 8% 22% 32% * 31% 26% 26% 19% 24% 15% 30% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 43% 65% 58% * 61% 58% 65% 64% 55% 68% 57% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 50% 13% 10% * 8% 16% 8% 17% 21% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (387)  (31)  (138)  (218) (10) (230)  (170) (97) (72) (62) (72) (167)  (86)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 51% 44% 47% 46% 48% 46% 42% 44% 51% 61% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 41% 47% 42% 43% 37% 46% 48% 44% 42% 32% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 9% 1% 1% 15% 8% 10% 11% 7% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (547) (419) (226) (321) (127) (91) (229) (100) (357) (91) (73) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 56% 36% 9% 56% * 47% 45% 41% 45% 41% 47% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 38% 53% 50% 40% * 41% 43% 50% 49% 50% 40% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 10% 41% 5% * 12% 1% 8% 6% 9% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (547) (310) (205) (32) (283) (19) (251) (136) (87) (118) (128) (196) (105)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — JOBS, JOBS, JOBS! https://t.co/QCtWgld2RW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 31% 23% 12% 19% 30% 42% 30% 14% 22% 25%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 8% 4%
OK 30% 24% 28% 33% 39% 37% 29% 20% 29% 37% 28% 38%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 14% 19% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 17% 19%
Terrible 18% 19% 16% 19% 19% 20% 19% 1% 15% 23% 26% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (736) (440) (541) (217) (170) (403) (191) (667) (131) (128) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 7% 19% 60% 4% 68% 23% 33% 29% 21% 22% 29% 33%
Good 11% 5% 11% 16% 6% 16% 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11%
OK 30% 30% 38% 21% 31% 14% 33% 26% 29% 31% 34% 31% 25%
Bad 15% 23% 17% 1% 22% 2% 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Terrible 18% 35% 15% 0% 37% 0% 18% 17% 15% 20% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (340)  (385)  (256)  (298)  (249)  (446) (238) (160) (186) (210) (382)  (203)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — ....The King said that the Saudi people are greatly angered by the barbaric actions of the shooter, and that
this person in no way shape or form represents the feelings of the Saudi people who love the American people.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 8% 20% 20% 27% 21% 10% 20% 21%
Good 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 16% 19% 22% 21% 11% 12% 19%
OK 31% 26% 29% 33% 42% 27% 29% 26% 32% 34% 23% 30%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 16% 18%
Terrible 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 25% 19% 14% 16% 30% 29% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (740) (442) (544) (217) (173) (405) (191) (672) (131) (129) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 13% 46% 2% 50% 16% 22% 22% 13% 12% 21% 29%
Good 19% 9% 18% 31% 9% 30% 20% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16%
OK 31% 32% 39% 19% 30% 17% 31% 28% 32% 31% 38% 30% 26%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 3% 20% 2% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 19% 36% 17% 1% 39% 1% 19% 17% 14% 23% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (345)  (383)  (258)  (300)  (249) (449 (240) (160) (187) (210) (386)  (2083)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — King Salman of Saudi Arabia just called to express his sincere condolences and give his sympathies to
the families and friends of the warriors who were killed and wounded in the attack that took place in Pensacola, Florida....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 17% 8% 20% 20% 27% 21% 10% 20% 21%
Good 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 16% 19% 22% 21% 11% 12% 19%
OK 31% 26% 29% 33% 42% 27% 29% 26% 32% 34% 23% 30%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 16% 18%
Terrible 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 25% 19% 14% 16% 30% 29% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (740) (442) (544) (217) (173) (405) (191) (672) (131) (129) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 13% 46% 2% 50% 16% 22% 22% 13% 12% 21% 29%
Good 19% 9% 18% 31% 9% 30% 20% 20% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16%
OK 31% 32% 39% 19% 30% 17% 31% 28% 32% 31% 38% 30% 26%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 3% 20% 2% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 19% 36% 17% 1% 39% 1% 19% 17% 14% 23% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (345)  (383)  (258)  (300)  (249) (449 (240) (160) (187) (210) (386)  (2083)
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5D. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — Just received a full briefing on the tragic shooting at NAS Pensacola in Florida, and spoke to @GovRon-
DeSantis. My thoughts and prayers are with the victims and their families during this difficult time. We are continuing to monitor the situation as
the investigation is ongoing.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 23% 12% 21% 27% 35% 27% 13% 25% 17%
Good 20% 20% 20% 19% 15% 15% 21% 25% 22% 15% 12% 14%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 40% 31% 27% 25% 31% 31% 22% 37%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 15% 14% 7% 6% 7% 14% 16% 17%
Terrible 16% 17% 15% 18% 18% 18% 19% 9% 13% 27% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (736) (442) (543) (217) (172) (407) (189) (670) (132) (129) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 18% 56% 4% 62% 23% 26% 23% 17% 18% 26% 35%
Good 20% 15% 19% 26% 14% 27% 16% 25% 28% 22% 20% 18% 20%
OK 30% 37% 35% 15% 36% 9% 31% 28% 26% 33% 37% 29% 22%
Bad 10% 12% 13% 2% 15% 1% 12% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Terrible 16% 32% 14% 1% 32% 1% 18% 13% 16% 18% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (342) (388) (255)  (300)  (249)  (449) (239) (160) (187) (209) (385)  (204)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — Without the horror show that is the Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats, the Stock Markets and Economy
would be even better, if that is possible, and the Border would be closed to the evil of Drugs, Gangs and all other problems! 2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 16% 10% 15% 24% 33% 25% 9% 18% 13%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 1% 12%
OK 18% 13% 16% 20% 26% 24% 15% 10% 17% 18% 18% 26%
Bad 17% 14% 15% 19% 20% 19% 18% 12% 15% 28% 14% 25%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 36% 34% 31% 33% 33% 32% 37% 40% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (738) (444) (547) (219) (174) (406) (192) (677) (129) (130) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 51% 0% 60% 18% 24% 25% 15% 13% 24% 30%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 18% 12% 13% 7% 9% 9% 13% 11%
OK 18% 10% 25% 18% 6% 16% 20% 12% 15% 15% 21% 19% 15%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 8% 21% 4% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16% 18% 15%
Terrible 33% 62% 30% 3% 70% 3% 30% 36% 37% 42% 42% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (344) (391) (256) (299) (248) (452) (239) (161) (187) (212) (388) (204)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — @HeyTammyBruce 'This seems personal. That it is deeply unfair, that has not changed. This has become
a matter of th... https://t.co/gm1Q6Gt3oM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrlble * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOtalS * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) () (0) () (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrlble * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) () (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — 'This is a blowout. Look at these manufacturing numbers, a blowout.” @MariaBartiromo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 28% 17% 8% 16% 26% 33% 25% 12% 19% 10%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 16% 11% 9% 10% 18%
OK 27% 21% 26% 28% 32% 34% 26% 19% 27% 31% 22% 29%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 23% 16% 17% 16% 18% 21% 19% 17%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 23% 25% 23% 21% 16% 19% 26% 30% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (737) (442) (546) (217) (174) (406) (191) (673) (131) (129) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 15% 55% 2% 61% 18% 27% 27% 20% 12% 24% 31%
Good 1% 6% 10% 20% 5% 19% 11% 11% 12% 7% 13% 13% 11%
OK 27% 23% 36% 20% 23% 16% 30% 26% 25% 23% 34% 27% 25%
Bad 18% 27% 20% 4% 28% 3% 19% 17% 19% 26% 14% 19% 14%
Terrible 21% 42% 18% 1% 42% 1% 22% 19% 17% 24% 27% 18% 19%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (347) (388) (253) (301) (245) (451) (237) (160) (187) (208) (391) (202)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5H. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — @jimcramer "This is the best number I’'ve ever seen in my life.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOta|S * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) () (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrlble * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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51. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — GREAT JOBS REPORT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 31% 22% 9% 21% 30% 42% 30% 14% 21% 15%
Good 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 1% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16%
OK 32% 28% 30% 34% 36% 36% 31% 25% 32% 34% 27% 31%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 16% 20% 12% 12% 10% 12% 19% 14% 14%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 18% 21% 21% 17% 10% 14% 24% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (740) (444) (546) (219) (175) (405) (191) (676) (131) (128) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 26% 5% 18% 63% 4% 70% 22% 30% 30% 22% 16% 28% 36%
Good 12% 8% 13% 15% 7% 15% 11% 12% 14% 8% 14% 13% 10%
OK 32% 34% 38% 20% 35% 14% 32% 30% 36% 35% 37% 30% 27%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 21% 1% 16% 13% 7% 15% 14% 12% 12%
Terrible 17% 31% 17% 0% 33% 0% 19% 14% 12% 20% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (346)  (389)  (255)  (299)  (248)  (449) (241) (161) (188) (211) (388)  (203)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — Stock Markets Up Record Numbers. For this year alone, Dow up 18.65%, S&P up 24.36%, Nasdaq
Composite up 29.17%. ’It’s the economy, stupid.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 18% 8% 17% 25% 37% 26% 12% 20% 13%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 6% 14%
OK 26% 21% 25% 26% 36% 29% 24% 16% 25% 31% 23% 26%
Bad 19% 18% 15% 23% 24% 20% 17% 17% 19% 23% 18% 18%
Terrible 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 26% 25% 17% 20% 27% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (741) (443) (546) (217) (173) (408) (191) (675) (131) (128) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 17% 54% 2% 61% 19% 27% 30% 19% 13% 24% 32%
Good 10% 5% 9% 16% 3% 17% 9% 10% 11% 6% 11% 11% 9%
OK 26% 20% 34% 22% 20% 17% 28% 20% 22% 27% 30% 27% 18%
Bad 19% 27% 21% 6% 30% 4% 19% 20% 20% 21% 21% 17% 19%
Terrible 23% 45% 19% 2% 44% 0% 25% 23% 17% 27% 26% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (347)  (385)  (257)  (299)  (249)  (450) (239) (161) (188) (209) (387)  (205)
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5K. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — Do not believe any article or story you read or see that uses ’anonymous sources’ having to do with trade
or any other subject. Only accept information if it has an actual living name on it. The Fake News Media makes up many ’sources say’ stories. Do
not believe them!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 9% 16% 25% 33% 26% 10% 16% 13%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 9%
OK 20% 12% 19% 21% 33% 27% 16% 10% 19% 17% 21% 34%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 18% 17% 15% 19% 15% 24% 18% 18%
Terrible 30% 35% 28% 32% 29% 30% 32% 27% 29% 37% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (742) (443) (550) (219) (173) (408) (193) (676) (132) (130) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 17% 52% 1% 61% 18% 26% 24% 17% 14% 23% 32%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 3% 23% 13% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 12%
OK 20% 13% 29% 17% 9% 10% 24% 16% 12% 14% 27% 22% 16%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 22% 5% 17% 16% 16% 23% 14% 16% 13%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 2% 66% 1% 29% 29% 34% 38% 35% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (349) (387) (257)  (300)  (249)  (454) (241) (159) (187) (213) (389)  (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — Where’s the Fake Whistleblower? Where’s Whistleblower number 2? Where’s the phony informer who got
it all wrong?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 15% 8% 16% 22% 30% 23% 10% 17% 10%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9% 14% 11% 6% 9% 17%
OK 20% 13% 18% 21% 30% 26% 17% 8% 19% 18% 23% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 22% 15% 15% 13% 14% 23% 16% 22%
Terrible 34% 38% 34% 35% 30% 35% 37% 34% 33% 44% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (733) (443) (538) (220) (171) (401) (189) (664) (132) (130) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 14% 49% 0% 56% 16% 23% 21% 15% 13% 21% 29%
Good 10% 3% 12% 18% 1% 21% 11% 11% 9% 9% 7% 14% 9%
OK 20% 11% 26% 22% 7% 17% 24% 15% 16% 15% 23% 22% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 7% 20% 4% 18% 14% 15% 19% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 64% 30% 5% 71% 3% 31% 37% 40% 42% 38% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (981) (345) (384) (252) (296) (245) (449) (235) (158) (183) (210) (384) (204)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — The story today that we are sending 12,000 troops to Saudi Arabia is false or, to put it more accurately,
Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 9% 20% 21% 26% 22% 10% 20% 8%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 6% 13% 11% 12% 8% 6% 10%
OK 25% 20% 23% 28% 35% 26% 23% 19% 25% 30% 21% 32%
Bad 21% 21% 18% 24% 22% 20% 19% 27% 21% 24% 19% 24%
Terrible 23% 24% 23% 23% 24% 28% 24% 17% 20% 28% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (733) (439) (544) (220) (173) (402) (188) (669) (130) (129) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 13% 48% 2% 51% 16% 22% 19% 16% 12% 22% 24%
Good 11% 2% 13% 18% 2% 22% 10% 12% 16% 7% 11% 12% 13%
OK 25% 18% 31% 27% 14% 21% 29% 22% 17% 23% 30% 26% 21%
Bad 21% 34% 22% 5% 36% 5% 21% 23% 24% 26% 22% 19% 21%
Terrible 23% 43% 20% 2% 46% 1% 23% 20% 24% 28% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (344) (385) (254) (298) (245) (450) (237) (160) (185) (211) (386) (201)
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5N. Trump Tweets December 6, 2019 — (Video: lighting of the White House Christmas tree) https://t.co/nSyY8ysJtp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 31% 22% 12% 20% 30% 40% 30% 17% 21% 12%
Good 11% 11% 8% 13% 8% 7% 1% 16% 11% 10% 8% 16%
OK 33% 28% 32% 35% 45% 38% 30% 24% 34% 33% 27% 40%
Bad 14% 13% 16% 12% 18% 14% 13% 10% 12% 18% 17% 19%
Terrible 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 21% 16% 11% 13% 22% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (733) (437) (535) (218) (168) (398) (188) (661) (130) (128) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 7% 18% 61% 5% 68% 23% 31% 30% 20% 19% 30% 33%
Good 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8%
OK 33% 34% 41% 22% 35% 16% 34% 30% 31% 37% 37% 31% 31%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 2% 24% 2% 17% 12% 1% 18% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 16% 29% 15% 2% 28% 0% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (972)  (342)  (374) (256)  (296) (248) (441) (237) (158) (184) (206) (381)  (201)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 37% 24% 25% 26% 31% 38% 33% 18% 30% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 50% 58% 54% 54% 55% 53% 52% 63% 59% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 18% 20% 20% 14% 9% 15% 19% 1% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (743) (446) (550) (219) (174) (409) (194) (677) (134) (130) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 25% 66% 2% 72% 28% 35% 30% 27% 15% 36% 38%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 52% 18% 93% 13% 54% 55% 58% 63% 63% 49% 46%
Not sure 15% 7% 23% 16% 5% 15% 17% 10% 12% 10% 22% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (349) (390) (257) (301) (249) (455) (241) (161) (187) (215) (390) (204)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 42% 26% 33% 26% 34% 40% 35% 25% 31% 39%
No 51% 51% 45% 56% 44% 55% 53% 50% 50% 55% 58% 42%
Not sure 16% 11% 13% 18% 23% 19% 13% 10% 15% 20% 11% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995) (742) (445) (550) (220) (173) (408) (194) (677) (134) (129) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 27% 68% 7% 76% 31% 39% 37% 30% 23% 38% 41%
No 51% 77% 50% 21% 84% 14% 52% 51% 49% 58% 60% 47% 43%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 1% 9% 11% 17% 10% 14% 13% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (348)  (389)  (258)  (301)  (250)  (455) (241) (161) (187) (214) (390)  (204)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 6 - 7, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.301 to 2.686,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.342.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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